PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	<u>r</u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
Mark Lawrence BRE	WER		01/24/2011	
Caroline Nicola ORLEBAR			01/24/2011	
Richard John PRICE			01/25/2011	
Garo Garbis VAPOR	CIYAN		01/27/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	Shell Oil Company			
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2463			
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property			
City:	HOUSTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77252-2463			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Num	ber	
Property Type Application Number: 12		2953226		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	7132415 ana.alma	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 581 aguer@shell.com DIL COMPANY	sful.	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		al Property DN, TEXAS 772522463		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TS7782 (US)	TS7782 (US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTE	 R:	Ana M. Almaguer	Ana M. Almaguer	
		J J		

<u>TS7782 (US)</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Mark Lawrence BREWER, Caroline Nicola ORLEBAR, Richard John PRICE and Garo Garbis VAPORCIYAN have invented a certain improvement in FUEL FORMULATIONS

WHEREAS we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States in connection with this invention.

WHEREAS, SHELL OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, is desirous of acquiring all rights to this invention in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE for valuable consideration received, I/we hereby assign to SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all rights to this invention in the United States of America, including all rights in the above-mentioned application and any patent which may be issued thereon in the United States and any other application which may be filed or patent which may be issued in the United States.

AND we hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY desires to carry this assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby to prosecute the above-mentioned application.

AND the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent of said application to the Assignee.

Maribrus

Mark Lawrence BREWER

24/1/11

Date

Carstine Orlebar

Caroline Nicola ORLEBAR

24.1.11

Date

Richard John PRICE

Date 25.1.11

Garo Garbis VAPORCIYAN

A. Feline - Merore (Witness) ALISSON FELIX-MODIZE (Witness) CHRISTOPHER CLAYTON A. Feline - Morore (Witness) ALISON FELIX-MOORE (Witness) ALISON FELIX-MOORE (Witness) ALISON FELIX-MOORE (Witness) CHRISTOPHER CLAYTON (Witness) TREVON STEPHENSON (Witness) Row Quiceno conzeller (Witness) Row Quiceno conzeller

Date

ASSIGN.DOT

(Witness)

PATENT REEL: 025751 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Mark Lawrence BREWER, Caroline Nicola ORLEBAR, Richard John PRICE and Garo Garbis VAPORCIYAN have invented a certain improvement in FUEL FORMULATIONS

WHEREAS we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States in connection with this invention.

WHEREAS, SHELL OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, is desirous of acquiring all rights to this invention in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE for valuable consideration received, I/we hereby assign to SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all rights to this invention in the United States of America, including all rights in the above-mentioned application and any patent which may be issued thereon in the United States and any other application which may be filed or patent which may be issued in the United States.

AND we hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY desires to carry this assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby to prosecute the above-mentioned application.

AND the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent of said application to the Assignee.

Mark Lawrence BREWER	(Witness)
Date	(Witness)
Caroline Nicola ORLEBAR	(Witness)
Date	(Witness)
Richard John PRICE	(Witness)
Date	(Witness)
Jan Grbie Varian	(Witness) (Witness)
<u> </u>	(Witness) J. Zils_M.
ASSIGN, DOT	

PATENT REEL: 025751 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 02/07/2011